# **TOWN OF URBANNA**

### NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing will be held by Town Council on Thursday, June 8, 2023, beginning at 7:00 PM in the Urbanna Town Hall, 390 Virginia Street, Suite B, Urbanna, Virginia, to receive comments on Ordnance No. 2023-02.

#### ORDINANCE NO. 2023-02-UNCODIFIED ORDINANCE

Residential and Commercial Water/Sewer Rate Schedule

#### In-Town Water Rates:

<u>Gallons</u>	Current Rate	Rate with Proposed increase
0-6,000	\$43.07 minimum	\$45.22 minimum
6,001 & Up	\$4.00/1,000 gal over 6,000	\$4.20/1,000 gal over 6,000

# Town Marina Rates

# Slip Rates:

	Current Rate	Kate with Proposed Increa
Daily	\$1.75 per foot	\$2.00 per foot
Weekly	\$225	\$250.00
Monthly	\$350	\$400.00
Annually	\$2800	\$3200.00

# Electric Rates:

	<u>Current Rate</u>	Rate with Proposed Increase
30-amp	\$0	\$50/month
50-amp	\$0	\$100/month

05.25&06.01.23